(1) In case the due date of opening of tender becomes 

a non-working day, then the due date & time of offer 
submission and opening of tenders get extended to 
the next working day. 

(2) Bidder may witness the opening of tender through 
e-Procurement portal only.  

Applicable 

vii)  EMD Amount Rs.16,90,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Ninety 
Thousand Only) 

Applicable 

https://eprocurebhel.co.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/
https://eprocurebhel.co.in/

- Refer Vol-1A Part-II Chapter-1 of Technical 
Conditions of Contract (Volume-I, Book-I) for mode 
of payment of EMD. 

- Exemption of EMD for MSEs is not applicable for this

[...]

case Consortium bidding is permitted, 
otherwise by the sole bidder) 

Applicable 

B Technical    

Refer Annexure 1A below Applicable  

C 
C-1 

FINANCIAL 

Turnover: Bidders must have achieved an 

average annual financial turnover (Audited) of 
Rs.2,53,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty 
Three Lakh) or more over Three consecutive 
Financial Years(FYs) from immediate four 
previous FYs, i.e.  
(A) 2016-2017, 2017-2018, 2018-2019  
         OR  
(B)  2017-2018, 2018-2019, 2019-2020   

Applicable  

C-2 
Net worth (only in case of Companies) 

Net worth of the Bidder based on the latest